
Council 
 

 

26th January 2012 

Agenda Item 57 
 
 

Brighton & Hove City Council 
 

 
WRITTEN QUESTIONS FROM MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC  
 
A period of not more than fifteen minutes shall be allowed for questions submitted by 
a member of the public who either lives or works in the area of the authority at each 
ordinary meeting of the Council. 
 
Every question shall be put and answered without discussion, but the person to 
whom a question has been put may decline to answer.  The person who asked the 
question may ask one relevant supplementary question, which shall be put and 
answered without discussion. 
 
The following written questions have been received from members of the public. 
 
(a) Ms Bridget Fishleigh  
 
 “Since the Save Saltdean Lido Campaign, presented a petition to Council in 

October, there appears to have been some activity from the Council.  However 
can you outline in detail what activities the Council have undertaken since that 
time including the results of that activity and what activity is scheduled to take 
place over the next few months?” 

 
 Councillor Bowden, Cabinet Member for Culture, Recreation & Tourism, 

will reply. 
 
 
(b) Mr Ted Kemble 
 
 “Would the Cabinet member for transport please clarify and justify why it is 

necessary to take out a complete lane in each direction to install a cycle lane 
that is twice the width of the cycle lane in Grand Ave?” 

 
 Councillor Davey, Cabinet Member for Transport & Public Realm, will 

reply. 
  
 
(c) Mr Adrian Morris on behalf of Ms Julia Davis 
 
 “The council acts as trustee for the pleasure ground called The Level and holds 

the freehold, which is subject to: 1) covenants drawn up in perpetuity in 1822 
designed to keep the land free from development, and 2) 1954 byelaws 
forbidding the use of bicycles. 

 
 As trustees, can the council provide details under what Act it obtained the 

freehold and what legal processes need to be followed to obtain planning 
permission for the new skatepark/BMXpark, including potential appropriation of 
land and amendments of bye-laws, and how & when these are expected to be 
implemented?” 

 
 Councillor West, Cabinet Member for Environment & Sustainability, will 

reply. 
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